Application and Certificate for Payment

= STAHL.

LEAD | INSPIRE | BUILD
Project: St. Francis City Hall & Fire Station Stahl Job #: 4020 LABOR
3740 Bridge Street NW St. Francis, MN 55070
Contractor: Stahl Construction Company App.t 11
Owner: City of St. Francis App.Date: August 5, 2024
Architect: Brunton Architects & Engineers Month: July 2024
Continuation Sheet is attached
Contractor's Application for Payment Architect's Certificate for Payment
Original Contract Price 5,309,997.00 Based on on-site observations and the data comprising this Application for Payment, the
Net Change by Change Order 28,074.63 Architect certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information, and belief the Work has
Changes Approved Previously 25,611.23 progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract
Changes Approved this Month 2,463.40 Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the Amount Certified.

Cumment Contract Price. ......usmsrsmemssssssssesnss 5,338,071.63
Work Completed and Material Stored to Date.... 4,160,541.11 ARCHITECT
Retainage 5% of Completed WOTK. ... s 155,318.06 / : f :
Total Earned Less Retainage...... 4,005,223.05 By: p o Date: 08/13/2024
Less Previous Certificates for payment.........cccmmniimmnemmi. 3,554,172.54 _—/

This Certificate is not negotiable. The Amount Certified is payable only to the Contractor
Current Payment Due $ 451,050.51 named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any

rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
Balance to Finish, Plus Retainage................. $ 1,332,848.58
The Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information, and belief the Work Amount Certified $ 451,050.51

covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which
previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner,
and the current payment shown is now due.

CONTRACTOR

State: Minnesota
County: Hennepin

Subscribed and swom to before me this 4% day of 4“7;%‘1‘[ L2l

Notary Public: i/m LV? A Y\ M, L —

» KATHRYN R. GLEESON

Notary Public-Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2027

Approved by OWNER

By: Date:




Continuation Sheet

Project:
Contractor:
Owner;
Architect:

Cost Code

024100
024116
028000
030000
034100
050500
061000
062000
071000
074000
075000
07 60 00
07 9200
08 36 00
08 4000
092000
093000
0950 00
096200
096800
099000
101400
102226
105170
119900
122000
123600
132400
142000
146000
210000
220000
230000
260000
321200
321600
329000

St. Francis City Hall & Fire Station

Staht Construction Company
City of St. Francis
Brunton Architects & Engineers

Descripton of Work

General Conditions
Demolition Mechanical
Earthwork/Demo
Demolition Electrical
Cast-in-Place Concrete
Precast Concrete

Erect Metals

Rough Carpentry

Finish Carpentry
Damproofing/Waterproofing
Metal Panels

Roofing

Flashing / Sheetmetal
Joint Sealants

Sectional Overhead Doors

. Glass/Glazing

Drywall

Tiling

Acoustical Celiings
Specialty Flooring
Carpet

Painting / VWC
Signage

Operable Partitions
Security Lockers
Fire Pole

Window Treatments
Solid Surface Countertops
Steam Showers
Elevators

Hoists and Cranes
Fire Suppresston
Plumbing

HVAC

Electrical

Asphalt Paving

Site Concrete

Landscaping

Name of Vendor / Subcontractor

Stahl Construction
Purchase Order
DW.

Purchase Order
Northland Concrete
Taracon

Topline Steel
Tekton

Keystone

Progressive Building Systems
Northemn Exposure
MoCorp

TBD

TBD

East Side Glass
Prestige

Super Set Tile
Minnesota Acoustics
Concrete Treatments
Multiple Concepts Interiors
Wasche

18D

Skold

Geargrid

TBD

TBD

Innovative Surfaces
18D

Otis

Aero

Breth Zen Zen

Falcon

Sentra Sota

AJ Moore

Nortwest Bituminous
Crosstown Masonry
Springfall Landscaping

PP A B PR N G A PD A DA P P DD DD DN PR D P PN DN AP O N LA NN

Original Schedule of
Values

1,373,174.00
900.00
286,646.00
8,700.00
401,515.00
310.914.00
65.200.00
160,548.00
68,200.00
0.00
15,000.00
75,991.00
30,000.00
23,352.00
33,702.00
§1,900.00
371,939.00
33,901.00
26,200.00
16,863.00
22,160.00
86,520.00
13,295.00
16,300.00
5,880.00
7,000.00
4,500.00
3251200
5,000.00
37,164.00
3,000.00
73,000.00
402,000.00
392,000.00
285,137.00

34,700.00
219,000.00
35,766.00 -

PP P WP PP PGP WD PP DD WD P PR P DD R D PR P WD WD PR P DB R PP NP NN DN

Owner Change
Orders

000 §
0.00
10,858.32
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,670.00
1,372.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
836.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
600.00
(1,500.00)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
250.00
(1,420.00)
(9,100.00)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
{200.00)
18,233.00
6,039.00
26,139.51
0.00
1,953.00
4.120.00).

Current Schedulo of
Values

136372700 $
900.00
297,504.32
8,700.00
401,515.00
313,732.00
61,381.00
204,290.00
70,200.00
3,999.00
15,000.00
76,627.00
23,352.00
24,951.00
82,500.00
378,500.00
33,901.00
26,200.00
16,862.00
22,160.00
86,770.00
11,875.00
9.900.00
5,880.00
4,500.00
32,512.00
1,600.00
716400

3,000.00

7280000
425,072.00
398,039.00
3N1,276.51
3,700.00

22300500
31,646.00

Work Completed

This Period

Previous This Perlod
824,601.12 87516.16 $ .
900.00 - -
286,608.320 . -
8,700.00 - -
401,515.000 . ;
288,864.25 . .
59,381.00 . .
182,420.60 10,934.70 .
2,749.00 1,250.00 .
74,646.00 2,181.00 .
24,500.00 ; .
35,190.00 - -
378,500.00 - .
1,145.36 12,002.03 .
£.000.00 15,000.00 .
21,630.00 43,510.00 -
7,700.00 - .
5,880.00 . .
69,900.00 - .
369,050.50 40,137.50 .
257,494.00 57,350.00 -
175,531.38 53,785.35 .
81,00000 140,505.00 .

stahl Job #: 4020 LABOR

Tolal
912,117.28
900.00
286,608.32
8,700.00
401,515.00
288,864.25
59,381.00
193,355.30

3,999.00

76,827.00
24,500.00
35,190.00
378,500.00
13,147.39
21,000.00

65,140.00
7,760.00
§,880.00

69,900.00

409,188.00 .

314,844.00
229,316.73

221,505.00

App.#: 11
App.Date: August 5, 2024

Month: July 2024

Materlals Stored  Work Completed  Matedtal Stored

%
67%
100%
9%
100%
100%
2%
97%
95%
0%
100%
0%
100%
#DIVI!
0%
9%
43%
100%
39%
80%
0%
%
75%
%
78%
100%
#DIVIO!
0%
0%

R

96%
96%
79%
74%
0%
99%
0%

$

Balance

451,609.72 §
0.00
10,896.00
0.00
0.00
24,867.75
2,000.00
10,934.70
70,200.00
0.00
15,000.00
0.00
0.00
23,352.00
451.00
47,310.00
0.00
20,753.61
§,200.00
16,863.00
22,160.00
21,630.00
11,875.00
2,200.00
0.00
0.00
4,500.00
32,512.00
1,600.00
37,164.00
3,000.00
2,900.00
15,884.00
83,195.00
81,959.78
34,700.00
1,500.00
31,646.00

STAHL.

LEAD | INSPIRE | BUILD

Retalnage

Total
0.00

14,330.42

20,075.75
14,443.21
2,969.05
9,667.77

199.95

3,841.35
1,225.00
1,759.50
18,925.00
657.37
1,050.00

3,257.00

385.00
294.00

3,495.00
20,459.40
15,742.20
11,465.84

11,075.25

5%
0%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
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continuation Sheet 57 LEAD | INSPIRE } BULD
Project: St. Francis City Hall & Fire Station stahl Job #: 4020 LABOR

Contractor: Stahl Construction Company App k11

Owner: City of St. Francis App.Date: August 5, 2024

Architect: Brunton Architects & Engineers Montn: July 2024

Cost Code Description of Work Name of Vendor ! Subcontractor °""""'Im"'"' ““:;ﬂ‘"m c""“‘:,m“’"' ok Complted mf‘:;‘:::::‘ Work Complatod { Materia Sored Balance Retluage
Provious This Period Total % Total %
Allowances -
708013 ~ Allowance for Bullding Permit 110,000.00 - $  (27,006.44) 82,993.56 82,993.56 - - 82,993.56  100% 0.00 - 0%
710000 Contingency 80,418.00 § 0.00 75,666.00 - - - - 0% 75,666.00 - 0%
Subtotals $ 5249,997.00 § 2460439 § 5,274,601.39 $ 3,646,90009 § 464,17T1.74 $ 000 § 411107183 78% § 1,163,529.56 $ 155,318.06
900000  Contractor Overhead / Profit Stahl Construction 60,000.00 3,470.24 63,470.24 43,751.73 5,711.55 - 49469.28 78% 14,000.96 0.00 0%

Totals §  5309,997.00 § 2807463 § 533807163 § 369065782 §  469,883.29 § 000 § 46054111 78% § 1,177,530.52 § 155,318.06



