Application and Certificate for Payment



Project:

St. Francis City Hall & Fire Station

3740 Bridge Street NW St. Francis, MN 55070

Contractor:

Stahl Construction Company

Owner:

City of St. Francis

Architect:

Brunton Architects & Engineers

Stahl Job #: 4020 LABOR

App.#: 11

App. Date: August 5, 2024

Month: July 2024

Continuation Sheet is attached									
Contractor's Application for Payment		Architect's Certificate for Payment							
Original Contract Price		5,309,997.00	Based on on-site observations and the data compri	sing this Application for	Payment, the				
Net Change by Change Order	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	28,074.63	Architect certifies that to the best of its knowledge, i	information, and belief t	the Work has				
Changes Approved Previously	25,611.23		progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is i	n accordance with the	Contract				
Changes Approved this Month	2,463.40		Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payme	ent of the Amount Certif	ied.				
Current Contract Price		5,338,071.63							
Work Completed and Material Stored to Date		4,160,541.11	ARCHITECT						
Retainage 5% of Completed Work		155,318.06							
Total Earned Less Retainage		4,005,223.05	By: Vizin Soch	Date:	08/13/2024				
Less Previous Certificates for payment		3,554,172.54							
Current Payment Due Balance to Finish, Plus Retainage The Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, info covered by this Application for Payment has been completed Contract Documents, all amounts have been paid by the Corprevious Certificates for Payment were issued and payments and the current payment shown is now due.	ormation, and belie I in accordance with	h the or which	named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contractor. Amount Certified	ct.	\$ 451,050.51				
By: Minnesota	Date: 8	5.24	Ву:	Date:					

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of August, 2024

Hennepin

County:

Continuation Sheet



Project: St. Francis City Hall & Fire Station

Contractor: Stahl Construction Company

Owner: City of St. Francis

Architect: Brunton Architects & Engineers

Stahl Job #: 4020 LABOR

App.#: 11

App. Date: August 5, 2024

Month: July 2024

Cost Cod		Description of Work	Name of Vendor / Subcontractor	Orl	Original Schedule of Values	Owner Change Orders	Current Schedule of Values	Work Completed		Materials Stored This Period	Work Completed / Material Stored		Balance	Retainage	
					Asines	Orders	Asidas	Previous	This Period	IIIIS PERIOD	Total	%		Total	*
		General Conditions	Stahl Construction	\$	1,373,174.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,363,727.00	\$ 824,601.12	87,516.16	\$ -	\$ 912,117.28	67%	\$ 451,609.72	\$ 0.00	0%
02 4	1 00	Demolition Mechanical	Purchase Order	\$	900.00	\$ 0.00	900.00	900.00	-	-	900.00	100%	0.00	-	0%
02 4	1 16	Earthwork/Demo	D.W.	\$	286,646.00	\$ 10,858.32	297,504.32	286,608.320	•	-	286,608.32	96%	10,896.00	14,330.42	5%
02 8	0 00	Demolition Electrical	Purchase Order	\$	8,700.00	\$ 0.00	8,700.00	8,700.00	-		8,700.00	100%	0.00		0%
03 0	0 00	Cast-in-Place Concrete	Northland Concrete	\$	401,515.00	\$ 0.00	401,515.00	401,515.000	•	•	401,515.00	100%	0.00	20,075.75	5%
03 4	1 00	Precast Concrete	Taracon	\$	310,914.00	\$ 0.00	313,732.00	288,864.25		•	288,864.25	92%	24,867.75	14,443.21	5%
05 0	5 00	Erect Metals	Topline Steel	\$	65,200.00	\$ 1,670.00	61,381.00	59,381.00	•	•	59,381.00	97%	2,000.00	2,969.05	5%
06 10	0 00	Rough Carpentry	Tekton	\$	160,548.00	\$ 1,372.00	204,290.00	182,420.60	10,934.70	•	193,355.30	95%	10,934.70	9,667.77	5%
06 2	0 00	Finish Carpentry	Keystone	\$	68,200.00	\$ 0.00	70,200.00	•			-	0%	70,200.00	•	5%
07 1	0 00	Damproofing/Waterproofing		\$	0.00	\$ 0.00	3,999.00	2,749.00	1,250.00	•	3,999.00	100%	0.00	199.95	5%
07 4	0 00	Metal Panels	Progressive Building Systems	\$	15,000.00	\$ 0.00	15,000.00	-	•			0%	15,000.00	-	5%
07 5	0 00	Roofing	Northern Exposure	\$	75,991.00	\$ 836.00	76,827.00	74,646.00	2,181.00		76,827.00	100%	0.00	3,841.35	5%
07 6	0 00	Flashing / Sheetmetal	MoCorp	\$	30,000.00	\$ 0.00	•	-	•	•	-	#DIV/0!	0.00	-	5%
07 9	2 00	Joint Sealants	TBD	\$	23,352.00	\$ 0.00	23,352.00	•	•	•	•	0%	23,352.00	•	5%
08 36	6 00	Sectional Overhead Doors	TBD	\$	33,702.00	\$ 0.00	24,951.00	24,500.00	-	-	24,500.00	98%	451.00	1,225.00	5%
08 4	0 00	Glass/Glazing	East Side Glass	\$	81,900.00	\$ 600.00	82,500.00	35,190.00	-	-	35,190.00	43%	47,310.00	1,759.50	5%
09 2	0 00	Drywall	Prestige	\$	371,939.00	\$ (1,500.00)	378,500.00	378,500.00	•		378,500.00	100%	0.00	18,925.00	5%
09 3	0 00	Tiling	Super Set Tile	\$	33,901.00	\$ 0.00	33,901.00	1,145.36	12,002.03		13,147.39	39%	20,753.61	657.37	5%
09 5	0 00	Acoustical Ceilings	Minnesota Acoustics	\$	26,200.00	\$ 0.00	26,200.00	6,000.00	15,000.00		21,000.00	80%	5,200.00	1,050.00	5%
09 6	2 00	Specialty Flooring	Concrete Treatments	s	16,863.00	\$ 0.00	16,863.00	-	-		-	0%	16,863.00	-	5%
09 6	8 00	Carpet	Multiple Concepts Interiors	\$	22,160.00	\$ 0.00	22,160.00	-	-		•	0%	22,160.00		5%
09 9	0 00	Painting / VWC	Wasche	\$	86,520.00	\$ 250.00	86,770.00	21,630.00	43,510.00		65,140.00	75%	21,630.00	3,257.00	5%
10 1	4 00	Signage	TBD	\$	13,295.00	\$ (1,420.00)	11,875.00	-	-		•	0%	11,875.00	-	5%
10 2	2 26	Operable Partitions	Skold	\$	16,300.00	\$ (9,100.00)	9,900.00	7,700.00	-	-	7,700.00	78%	2,200.00	385.00	5%
10 5	1 70	Security Lockers	Geargrid	\$	5,880.00	\$ 0.00	5,880.00	5,880.00	•	-	5,880.00	100%	0.00	294.00	5%
11 9	9 00	Fire Pole	TBD	\$	7,000.00	\$ 0.00	•	-			-	#DIV/0!	0.00		5%
12 2	0 00	Window Treatments	TBD	\$	4,500.00	\$ 0.00	4,500.00	- · · · · ·				0%	4,500.00		5%
12 3	6 00	Solid Surface Countertops	Innovative Surfaces	\$	32,512.00	\$ 0.00	32,512.00	-				0%	32,512.00		5%
13 2	4 00	Steam Showers	TBD	\$	5,000.00	\$ 0.00	1,600.00	-	•			0%	1,600.00		5%
14 20	0 00	Elevators	Otis	\$	37,164.00	\$ 0.00	37,164.00	-	-		•	0%	37,164.00	-	5%
14 6	0 00	Hoists and Cranes	Aero	\$	3,000.00	\$ 0.00	3,000.00	- ·	•		•	0%	3,000.00	-	5%
21 0	0 00	Fire Suppression	Breth Zen Zen	\$	73,000.00	\$ (200.00)	72,800.00	69,900.00	-		69,900.00	96%	2,900.00	3,495.00	5%
22 0	0 00	Plumbing	Falcon	\$	402,000.00	\$ 18,233.00	425,072.00	369,050.50	40,137.50		409,188.00	96%	15,884.00	20,459.40	5%
23 0	0 00	HVAC	Sentra Sota	\$	392,000.00	\$ 6,039.00	398,039.00	257,494.00	57,350.00		314,844.00	79%	83,195.00	15,742.20	5%
26 0	0 00	Electrical	AJ Moore	\$	285,137.00	\$ 26,139.51	311,276.51	175,531.38	53,785.35		229,316.73	74%	81,959.78	11,465.84	5%
32 1	2 00	Asphalt Paving	Nortwest Bituminous	\$	34,700.00	\$ 0.00	34,700.00	· .	•		•	0%	34,700.00	-	5%
32 10	6 00	Site Concrete	Crosstown Masonry	\$	219,000.00	\$ 1,953.00	223,005.00	81,000.00	140,505.00		221,505.00	99%	1,500.00	11,075.25	5%
32 9	0 00	Landscaping	Springfall Landscaping	\$	35,766.00	\$ (4,120.00)	31,646.00	•	•	•	•	0%	31,646.00	-	5%

Continuation Sheet



Project: St. Francis City Hall & Fire Station

Contractor: Stahl Construction Company

Owner: City of St. Francis

Architect: Brunton Architects & Engineers

Stahl Job #: 4020 LABOR

App.#: 11

App. Date: August 5, 2024

Month: July 2024

Cost Code	•	Name of Vendor / Subcontractor	Original Schedule of Values	Owner Change Orders	Current Schedule of Values	Work Completed		materials Stored	Work Completed / Material Stored		Balance	Retainage	
						Previous	This Period	This Period	Total	%		Total	%
	Allowances						•						
70 80 13	Allowance for Building Permit		110,000.00	\$ (27,006.44)	82,993.56	82,993.56	•	-	82,993.56	100%	0.00	-	0%
71 00 00	Contingency		80,418.00	\$ 0.00	75,666.00	-	-	•	•	0%	75,666.00	•	0%
		Subtotals	\$ 5,249,997.00	\$ 24,604.39	\$ 5,274,601.39	\$ 3,646,900.09 \$	464,171.74	\$ 0.00 \$	4,111,071.83	78%	\$ 1,163,529.56 \$	155,318.06	
90 00 00	Contractor Overhead / Profit	Stahl Construction	60,000.00	3,470.24	63,470.24	43.757.73	5,711.55		49,469.28	78%	14,000.96	0.00	0%
		Totals	\$ 5,309,997.00	\$ 28,074.63	\$ 5,338,071.63	\$ 3,690,657.82 \$	469,883.29	\$ 0.00 \$	4,160,541.11	78%	\$ 1,177,530.52 \$	155,318.06	